Herberger Family
Elk Grove Funeral Chapel

9101 Elk Grove Boulevard
Elk Grove, CA 95624
Family Owned
Phone (916) 686-1888
Fax (916) 686-1811
FD-1677

E-mail: info@elkgrovefuneralchapel.com
Website: http://elkgrovefuneralchapel.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective November 1, 2017
and are subject to change without notice

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire
However any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our Basic Service and overhead. If legal or other

requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the
statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

For more information on funeral, cemetery,
and cremation matters, contact:
Department of Consumer Affairs,

Cemetery and Funeral Bureau
1625 North Market Blvd. Suite S-208
Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 574-7870

“Prior to drafting a contract for goods and services, the responsible
party or the decedent’s survivor, who is handling the funeral
arrangements, is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement, in
the possession of the funeral establishment, that has been signed and
paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.”


http://elkgrovefuneralchapel.com/

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
A. BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF $ 2,095

Our charge includes consultation with the family or responsible party; staff and facilities to respond to
initial requests for services, coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory and/or other parties
involved in the final disposition of the decedent; securing

official documents and necessary registrations and sheltering of the decedent. This fee for our basic
services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is
already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burial and forwarding or receiving
remains)

B. LOCAL TRANSFER OF THE DECEDENT INTO OUR CARE $ 600

C. EMBALMING $ 675

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary,
however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want
embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for
it, such as direct cremation or

immediate burial. Embalming is the disinfection and temporary chemical preservation of the remains
by a professional licensee of the State of California.

D. PREPARATION AND CARE OF THE REMAINS

1) Cosmetizing, dressing, positioning in casket $ 250
2) Sanitation and dressing the un-embalmed (non-autopsied) decedent $ 225
3) Hairdressing $ 100
4) Autopsy Repair $ 195
5) Organ Donation Restoration $ 450
6) Advanced Post Mortem Reconstructive Surgery $ 195 to $1,500
7) Pacemaker Removal and Disposal $ 45
8) Placement of decedent into selected casket or alternative container $ 250
9) Refrigeration of the decedent’s remains (per day) starting 3rd day $ 25

“Every licensed funeral director who holds an un-embalmed dead human body
for a period longer than 24 hours shall cause the body to be refrigerated.”
California Business and Professions Code 1223c

TRANSPORTATION

A. Hearse for transportation to cemetery or crematory (local) $ 300
B. Flower van (local) $ 195
C. Service vehicle (local) $ 195
D. Transportation to/from Sacramento International Airport $ 250
E. Additional Mileage Charge (transportation beyond local area) Variable

F. Transfer to cemetery or crematory by van (local) $ 195
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FACILITIES AND ADDITIONAL SERVICES
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. Use of Facility and Staff for Viewing (Noon to 5 pm)
. Use of Facility and Staff for Funeral Ceremony

(3 hour increments starting at 9 am, 1 pm, or 5 pm)

. Use of Equipment and Staff for Funeral Ceremony off premise

(3 hour increments starting at 9 am, 1 pm, or 5 pm)
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside/Crypt side Committal Service

. Use of Equipment and Staff for Memorial Service

(3 hour increments starting at 9 am, 1 pm, or 5 pm)

. Evening Service or Viewing after 5 pm (5pm to 8pm) (add)
. Saturday service (add)
. Sunday or Holiday service (add)

Evening Service off Premises

. One Day use of Herberger’s Reception Center (Noon to 8pm)
. Use of Herberger’s Reception Center (4 hours)

. Family Identification (limited to 2 people for up to 15 minutes)
. Re-file Permit

. Use of South East Chapel
. Overtime before or after normal business hours 9am to 8pm, will result

In a per hour charge, with a two hour minimum
Cremation Fee (non-metal caskets only) *Up to 300 pounds*
Each additional increment of 100 pounds

. Cremation Witness Charge Monday — Friday

. Cremation Witness Charge Saturday — Sunday

. Cremation Expediency Fee

. Mailing of Cremated Remains within the USA via Priority Mail Express

Placement of cremated remains into urn purchased elsewhere

. Burial Witness Charge

MERCHANDISE - (All merchandise subject to 7.75% Sales Tax)

A.
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.

Memorial Box Set

Basic Guest Memorial Book and Folder s (100)
Memorial Folders or Holy Cards (per 100)

Each additional 50 Memorial Folders or Holy Cards

Casket Air tray (required by airlines when shipping a casket)
Combo Unit

Headstones and Grave Markers Prices quoted on request

POSSIBLE NECESSITIES AND CASH ADVANCE ITEMS
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. State of California Permit Fee

. State of California Certified Copies of Death Certificate (each)
. California Regulatory Fee (DCA) for cremation

. Motorcycle Escorts (each, local, weekdays)

. Limousine *Within Sacramento Metropolitan area (after 3 hrs., $95 per hour)*

Clergy Honorarium (suggested minimum)

. Soloist/Organist/Pianist (each)
. County Coroner Fees Variable by County

I. Tent and Chairs at Cemetery Variable
J. Insurance Assignment

$ 350
$1000

$1000

$ 450
$1000

$ 300
$ 500
$ 700
$ 450
$ 795
$ 595
$ 200
$ 25
$ 800

$ 100
$ 450
$ 135
$ 300
$ 600
$ 200
$95t0$ 250
$ 200
$ 450

$ 195
$ 100
$ 95
$ 50
$ 195
$ 295

$ 12
$ 21
$ 8.50
$175
$ 325
$ 300

$200 to $ 275

$ 300 to $ 500
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DIRECT CREMATION

Our charge for Direct Cremation (without ceremony or witness) includes:
*Basic services of Funeral Director and Staff

*Local transfer of decedent into our care

*Placement of decedent into selected casket or container

*Transfer to crematory by van

*Cremation fee *Up to 300 pounds*

*Notification to Social Security

This process can take up to 14 days depending upon death certificate signature by doctor, heath
department hours and crematory scheduling.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an Alternative
Container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of
materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside
covering.)

The containers we provide are:

1. Direct Cremation with Casket provided by purchaser subject to itemization $1,985
2. Direct Cremation with Cardboard Box $1,995
IMMEDIATE BURIAL $ 2,195 to $ 11,190

Our charge for Immediate Burial (without ceremony or witness) includes:
*Basic services of Funeral Director and Staff

*Local transfer of decedent into our care

*Placement of decedent into selected casket or container

*Transfer to local cemetery by van

*Notification to Social Security

1. Immediate Burial with container provided by purchaser subject to itemization $2,195
2. Immediate Burial with minimum casket $2,990

Note ** Burial witness charge $ 450

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET
REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES,
WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESEREVE HUMAN REMAINS
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FORWARDING THE DECEDENT TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

(When no services are conducted)

This charge includes:

*Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

*Local transfer of decedent into our care

*Embalming (non-autopsy)

*Obtaining and filing death certificate

*Local transportation by van (airline or other shipping charges not included)
- Casket and Air tray or Combo unit not included

RECEIVING DECEDENT FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

(When no services are conducted)

This charge includes:

*Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

*Transfer of the decedent from Sacramento International Airport

*Re-filing of necessary disposition permit

*Local transportation of the decedent to cemetery or crematory

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF TO ARRANGE
MEMORIAL SERVICE WHEN CREMATION HAS BEEN COMPLETED OUT
OF ELK GROVE/SACRAMENTO AREA

ADULT CASKETS $ 895 to $ 8,995
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS $ 10 to $ 395
RENTAL CASKET $ 995

URNS $ 25 to $ 995
URN VAULTS For ground interment of urn $195to $ 1,195

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home

$ 1,995

$ 1,395

$ 595
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Burial Packages
The packages listed below are restricted to families who elect to
buy caskets and/other merchandise from Herberger Family Elk Grove Funeral Chapel.
The nonuse of an item included in the package will not be credited or refunded.
Packages do not include the casket or alternative container, flowers, limousine, sales tax, motorcycle escorts,
newspaper charges, cemetery fees, crematory regulatory fees, cremation charges, evening, weekend or holiday (except
when included in package) services, death certificates, permit fees, or any other cash advances unless specified.

Infant and Children Burial

Our charges for infant and children services are based on a percentage of the professional fees for
traditional Funeral Service or Graveside Service packages that are available.

Charges for merchandise and cash advances selected for services are additional.

A. Still Birth to 11 months: 20% of the Adult Traditional Funeral Service Fee
B. 1 year to 3 years: 30% of the Adult Traditional Funeral Service Fee
C. 4 years to 6 years: 50% of the Adult Traditional Funeral Service Fee
D 7 years to 13 years: 70% of the Adult Traditional Funeral Service Fee

Infant and Children Cremation

Our charges for infant and children cremation services are based on a percentage of the professional
fees for Cremation Service packages that are available.

Charges for merchandise and cash advances selected for services are additional.

A. Still Birth to 11 months: 20% of the Adult Cremation Service Fee
B. 1 year to 3 years: 30% of the Adult Cremation Service Fee
C. 4 years to 6 years: 50% of the Adult Cremation Service Fee
D. 7 years to 13 years: 70% of the Adult Cremation Service Fee

Scattering of Cremated Remains

Golden Gate Bridge, Marin County Coastline, Stinson Beach, Point Reyes S 395
Lake Tahoe (Nevada Side), Sierra Mountains (near Reno, Nevada) $ 450
Honolulu, Waikiki Beach, Diamond Head, Pacific Ocean S 695
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Burial Packages
The packages listed below are restricted to families who elect to
buy caskets and/other merchandise from Herberger Family Elk Grove Funeral Chapel.
The nonuse of an item included in the package will not be credited or refunded.
Packages do not include the casket or alternative container, flowers, limousine, sales tax, motorcycle escorts,
newspaper charges, cemetery fees, crematory regulatory fees, cremation charges, evening, weekend or holiday (except
when included in package) services, death certificates, permit fees, or any other cash advances unless specified.

“PREMIER” PACKAGE WITH 2 DAYS USE OF HERBERGER’S

SOUTH EAST CHAPEL & RECEPTION CENTER $9,050

When casket is purchased through our mortuary a discount is given - 3,055
Package price $ 5,995
Includes:

*Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and notification to Social Security

*Local transfer of decedent into our care

*Embalming or refrigeration (up to 3 days)

*Cosmetizing, dressing, positioning in casket

*Two days use of Herberger’s South East Chapel for visitation Noon to 8 pm

*Two days use of Herberger’s Reception Center Noon to 8 pm

*Use of Herberger’s South East Chapel facilities, staff and equipment for the funeral ceremony or local church
or other facility, Monday — Friday 9 am to 5 pm

*Use of Hearse (local)

*Use of Flower Van (local)

*Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside/Crypt side Committal Service

*Service vehicle to obtain certified copies of the death certificate (local)

*Basic guest book and 100 basic memorial folders

“PIONEER” PACKAGE WITH 1 DAY USE OF HERBERGER'S

SOUTH EAST CHAPEL & RECEPTION CENTER $ 7,455

When casket is purchased through our mortuary a discount is given - 2,260
Package price $5,195
Includes:

*Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and notification to Social Security

*Local transfer of decedent into our care

*Embalming or refrigeration (up to 3 days)

*Cosmetizing, dressing, positioning in casket

*One day use of Herberger’s South East Chapel for visitation Noon - 8 pm

*One day use of Herberger’s Reception Center Noon - 8 pm

*Use of Herberger’s South East Chapel facilities, staff and equipment for the funeral ceremony or local church
or other facility, Monday — Friday 9 am to 5 pm

*Use of Hearse (local)

*Use of Flower Van (local)

*Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside/Crypt side Committal Service

*Service Vehicle to obtain certified copies of the death certificate (local)

*Basic guest book and 100 basic memorial folders
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Burial Packages
The packages listed below are restricted to families who elect to
buy caskets and/other merchandise from Herberger Family Elk Grove Funeral Chapel.
The nonuse of an item included in the package will not be credited or refunded.
Packages do not include the casket or alternative container, flowers, limousine, sales tax, motorcycle escorts,
newspaper charges, cemetery fees, crematory regulatory fees, cremation charges, evening, weekend or holiday (except
when included in package) services, death certificates, permit fees, or any other cash advances unless specified.

“SUNSET” PACKAGE WITH EVENING SERVICE OR EVENING VISITATION

AT HERBEGER'’S ELK GROVE FUNERAL CHAPEL $6,510
When casket is purchased through our mortuary a discount is given -1,915
Package Price $ 4,595
Inviudes:

*Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and notification to Social Security

*Local transfer of decedent into our care

*Embalming or refrigeration (up to 3 days)

*Cosmetizing, dressing, positioning in casket

*One day use of visitation room from Noon to 5 pm

*Use of the Chapel for visitation or Evening Service 5 pm to 8 pm

*Use of facilities, staff and equipment for the funeral ceremony in our chapel
or local church or other facility, Monday — Friday 9 am to 5 pm

*Use of Hearse (local)

*Use of Flower Van (local)

*Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside/Crypt side Committal Service

*Service Vehicle to obtain certified copies of the death certificate (local)

*Basic guest book and 100 basic memorial folders

“TRADITIONAL” (PACKAGE A) AT HERBERGER’S ELK GROVE

FUNERAL CHAPEL $6,210
When a casket is purchased through our mortuary a discount is given -1,915
Package Price $4,295
Includes:

*Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and notification to Social Security

*Local transfer of decedent into our care

*Embalming or refrigeration (up to 3 days)

*Cosmetizing, dressing, positioning in casket

*One day use of visitation room Noon to 5pm

*Use of facilities, staff and equipment for the funeral ceremony in our chapel
or local church or other facility, Monday — Friday 9 am to 5 pm *Use of Hearse (local)

*Use of Flower Van (local)

*Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside/Crypt side Committal Service

*Service Vehicle to obtain certified copies of the death certificate (local)

*Basic guest book and 100 basic memorial folders
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Burial and Memorial Packages
The packages listed below are restricted to families who elect to
buy caskets and/other merchandise from Herberger Family Elk Grove Funeral Chapel.
The nonuse of an item included in the package will not be credited or refunded.
Packages do not include the casket or alternative container, flowers, limousine, sales tax, motorcycle escorts,
newspaper charges, cemetery fees, crematory regulatory fees, cremation charges, evening, weekend or holiday (except
when included in package) services, death certificates, permit fees, or any other cash advances unless specified.

“OUTDOOR ALL SEASONS” PACKAGE $5,160
When a casket is purchased through our mortuary a discount is given -1,465
Package Price S 3,695
Includes:

*Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and notification to Social Security
*Local transfer of decedent into our care

*Embalming or refrigeration (up to 3 days)

*Cosmetizing, dressing, positioning in casket

*One day use of visitation room from Noon to 5pm

*Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside/Crypt side Committal Service

*Use of Hearse (local)

*Use of Flower Van (local)

*Service Vehicle to obtain certified copies of the death certificate (local)
*Basic guest book and 100 basic memorial folders

“SIMPLE REMEMBRANCES” PACKAGE WITH CREMATION

AND MEMORIAL SERVICE $ 5,080
When a merchandise is purchased through our mortuary a discount is given - 1,885
Package Price $3,195
Includes:

*Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff and notification to Social Security
*Local transfer of decedent into our care
*Placement of decedent into selected casket or container or urn
*Transfer of decedent to crematory
*Crematory Fee
*Transfer of cremated remains from Crematory to Herbreger’s Family Elk Grove Funeral Chapel
*Use of facilities, staff and equipment for the funeral ceremony in our chapel
or local church or other facility, Monday — Friday 9 am to 5 pm
*Service Vehicle to obtain certified copies of the death certificate (local)
*Basic guest book and 100 basic memorial folders

Page|9



